agreeing each to appropriate forty-five per centum  (45%)  thereof,  and 

the  state  of  Connecticut agreeing to appropriate ten per centum (10%) 

thereof. The state of New York and the  state  of  New  Jersey  obligate 

themselves  hereunder,  however,  only to the extent of fifteen thousand 

dollars ($15,000.00) each in any one year, and the state of  Connecticut 

obligated  itself  hereunder only to the extent of three thousand, three 

hundred thirty-three dollars and thirty-four cents  ($3,333.34)  in  any 

one year. 

ARTICLE XV